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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

OF TH& 

STATE OF ]}IAINE, 

:PASSlm AT 'I'D SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON 'rHE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 'l'H~ 
TWENTY-FIFTH DAll OF FEBRU.tRY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FOUR. 
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SEC'RY OF STAT E.-E. THOMAS.-DEMANDS. 331 

GHAPTER LI. 
Resolve in favol' of the Secretary of State. 

I 

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be allowed and 
paid out of the Treasury of this State to the SeCl'etary of State, 
iq addition to his salary for his ,service,; dlldng the year eighteen 
hundred and twenty three. And the Governo}', with the advice 
of Council, is hel'eby authorized to draw his warrant on the 
Treasure!' for the same. , 

[This Resolve passed February 21, 1824.] 

CHAPTER LII. 

Resolve in favor of Elias Thomas. 

Resolved, That there he paid out of the Treasury of this State, 
to Elias Thomas, Esquire, late Commissioner of the Treasury, 
the sum of five hundred and ninety-five dollars and two cents, in 
full compensation fOI' his services as Commissioner of the Tr£:a~ 
sury, fl'om the seventeentl1 of May, A. D. 1823, to the fifteenth 
of Jannary, A. D. 1824; and that the Governor, with advice of 
Council, be requested to draw his warrant on the Treasurer fOl' 
the same. 

(1'his Resolve passed Februw'Y 21, 1824.] 

CHAPTER LIlI. 

Resolve providing for the collection of demands assigned by the Common. 
wealth of l\ias~uchnsetts to Maine, Hlld instituting HIl inquiry respecting 
the bonds given for the performHnce of settling duties l'em!lining ill the 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts. 

Resolved, That the' Governor, with advice of Council, be au­
thorized to appoint an Agent or Agents, to coIlect the several 
demands assigned by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts to 
Maine, and to cause the proceeds thel'eof to be paid into the 
Treasury of this State; and ill case eithel' of said demands be 
justly liable to any deduction, 01' cannot be coIleeted in whole, 
such Agent ot· Agents are hereby authorized to compound and 
adjust the same, 011 snch terms as he or they, may thinl< reasona­
ble, and for the interest of the State; and fUl,ther to institute any 


